THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Arn Allemand** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of **\$80,609** Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary LEGACY 7	\$78,609			
BA Degree	\$2,000			
TOTAL	\$80,609			

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

By BOARD OF Director

test: SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO

RENEWABLE TEACHERS CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2025, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and Cindy Ascuena ("the teacher"). CYNTHIA CUTTLE ASCUENG

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$38,692 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary LEGACY 7 (.48FTE)	\$37,732
BA+24	\$960
ΤΟΤΑΙ	\$38,692

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

Lyulu Culie Societa By Mal Petter , CHAIRMAN

TEACHER BOARD OF Director

Attest: SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Lindley Ballen** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$56,210 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary Professional 3	\$52,710
MS Degree	\$3,500
TOTAL	\$56.210

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 6th day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Ann Biason** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$41,054.50 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary LEGACY 7 (.5 Contract)	\$39,304.50			
BA Degree	\$1,750.00			
TOTAL	\$41.054.50			

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

By BOARD OF Director

BOARD OF Director

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO RENEWABLE COUNSELORS CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Melissa Bishop** ("the counselor").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Counselor pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Counselor for said services a sum of **\$87388.13** Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary LEGACY 6	\$75,783
MS Degree	\$3,500
Extended Contract 20 Days	\$8,105
TOTAL	\$87388.13

- 2. Counselor assignment(s): Counseling and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Counselor is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Counselor agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Counselor.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Counselor has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAFIO

By UND COUNSELOR

BOARD OF Director

Attest:

SUPPRINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of July year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Brandy Funk** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$61,267 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary Professional 7	\$58,276
CTE State Allocation	\$3,000
ΤΟΤΑΙ	\$61,267

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

BOARD OF Director

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

CHAIRMAN

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which

may be used by school districts. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Blake Gaudet** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$70,199 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

TOTAL	\$70.100			
MS Degree	\$35,00			
Base Salary LEGACY 2	\$66,699			

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

By UNDER CHAIRMAN

TEACHER BOARD OF Director

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and Nate Green ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$66,357 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary Professional 10	\$62,857
MS Degree	\$3,500
ΤΟΤΔΙ	\$66 357

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO CHAIRMAN **TEACHER BOARD OF Director**

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Margo Hollingsworth** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2023-24 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$64,785 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2023 to August 2024 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary Professional 9	\$61,285
MS Degree	\$3,500
TOTAL	\$64.785

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contra	act to be executed in its name by its proper	officials and the
Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above	e written.	
. // // // // // // // // //	7/	
Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY S	STATE OF IDAHO	
MILLED VINION NOW!	/./	
ALUMANUV. SUUMANUSUMS—	- WILLSTILL	
Ill so o all to look to the look	By Children	, CHAIRMAN
TEACHER //	BOARD OF Director	
/ TEACHER //	BOARD OF DIRECTOR	
î .		

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 26th day of July year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Elena Luaces** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$ Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

TOTAL	\$76,893
MS Degree	\$3,500
Base Salary Legacy 5	\$73,393

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITN	VESS WHERE)F the District h	nas caused	this Contract	to be executed i	n its name by	its proper of	officials a	and the
Teacher	bas executed	the same all o	on the date	first above wi	ritten.				
· cac.rcy	yas checated	cire sairie air e	ar the quite	mbe above m	1000111				

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

By BOARD OF Director

Attest:

SUPPRINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Justin Marion** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$82,109 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary LEGACY 7	\$78,609
MS Degree	\$3,500
TOTAL	\$82,109

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

By Repetition Chairman

TEACHER

BOARD OF Director

Attest:

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Christa McClure** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH5

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-24 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$79,283 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

TOTAL	\$79,283	
MS Degree	\$3,500	
Base Salary LEGACY 6	\$75,783	

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

By Alphatter , CHAIRMAN

- Bornes of Birector

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 14th day of August year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Sherri McCluskey** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$54,042 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2023 to August 2024 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary Professional 4

\$54,042

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

TEACHER

BOARD OF Director

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

CHAIRMAN

THIS CONTRACT, made this 14th day of August year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Jonathan Skaar** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$64,785 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2023 to August 2024 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary Professional 9	\$61,285	
MS Degree	\$3,500	
TOTAL	\$64,785	

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

ER BOARD OF Direct

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school districts. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

Attest:

ACHER

TEACHER

BOARD OF Director

, CHAIRMAN

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Stephanie Wheeler** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of **\$79,283** Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2023 to August 2024 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary LEGACY 6	\$75,783
MS Degree	\$3,500
TOTAL	\$79,283

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF JOAHO

By BOARD OF Director

Attest: R

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school districts. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 1st day of June year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **David Winkelman** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$77, 783 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2024 to August 2025 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary LEGACY 6	\$75,783
BA+ 24	\$2,000
TOTAL	\$77,783

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO

By BOARD OF Director

Attest: SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this 14th day of August year of 2024, by and between Meridian Medical Arts Charter High School, Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and **Abigail Wood** ("the teacher").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Teacher pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-515 for the duration of the 2024-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Teacher for said services a sum of \$53,359 Dollars of which shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months during the year of September 2023 to August 2024 year inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

Base Salary Residency 3	\$49,859	
MS Degree	\$3,500	
TOTAL	\$53,359	

- 2. Teaching assignment(s): Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Teacher is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Teacher agrees to perform all teaching assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Teacher.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Teacher has executed the same all on the date first above written.

Meridian Medical	Arts Charter High School,	ADA COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO
Migail	MOOD	By Chairman
J	TEACHER	BOARD OF Director
		Attest: B

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-513, Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by school districts. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

SUPPRINTENDENT OR CLERK